## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Wells Fargo Business	s Credit, Inc.			04/23/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Panelite, Inc.						
Street Address:	616 N. MacArthur						
City:	Oklahoma City						
State/Country:	ОКLAHOMA						
Postal Code:	73127						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: D4203		D4203	02		802		
Patent Number:     D420302       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (405)228-7305							
Fax Number:(405)228-7305Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4055522305							
Phone: 4055522305							
Email: Correspondent Name	Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie						
Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			60280.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael J. LaBrie				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wells Fargo Lien Release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Lien Release#page2.tif							

## **RELEASE OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY – PATENTS**

WHEREAS, as of February 8, 2000, Panelite, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Panelite"), was the sole and exclusive owner or licensee of the United States patent number D420302 (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a security agreement recorded April 17, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), at Reel 013964, Frame 0745 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), Panelite granted to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Wells Fargo") as security a first lien upon and security interest in Panelite's right in and to the Patent Rights, together with (i) all reissues or extensions thereof, (ii) all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patent Rights with the right to sue for and collect said damages and the right to collect all royalties under any license agreements with respect to any of the Patent Rights, whether now or hereafter granted and (iii) all proceeds thereof (hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, all of Panelite's obligations secured by the Security Agreement with respect to the Collateral have been fully paid and performed;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo recognizes that all of Panelite's obligations with respect to the Collateral under the Security Agreement have been met;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo does hereby release and discharge the lien and security interest in the Collateral and assigns, transfers and conveys to Panelite as of April 23, 2008, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

Signed this 23rd day of April, 2008.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

## PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0552

3131758\_1



## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF	Texas	)
COUNTY OF _	Collia	) ss )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on this 23rd day

of April, 2008, by Mark Porter (Name), Vice President (Title) of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

<u>Det. 14, 2008</u> My Commission Expires

Notary Public

Notary Public

Commission No.:

REBECCA D. GAMBLE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 14, 2008

3131758\_1

nble.

**RECORDED: 04/30/2008**